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DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MALE AT TAN » CITY OF NEW YORK

No.
JFT/elu Date may 3, 1949

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted Ly the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646
New York Charter, and Sections C26-1B1.0 ta C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to
Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

of the
2.1.3.7.

To the owner or owners of the building ¢ Jremises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the llmll--—alltl'ﬁd*ﬁiﬁfm?—building— remises located at
XXXX XX XXX
GL6-£5) Zact 12 & ¢
lg"-}—lgl fthei‘.u% %" i Block , Lot _

, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, ard (8 the rcqui?’gnenu
of the building code and all other Jaws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Stand-
ards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and

CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section (+I6F of the New York Charter have been
complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissicner to the Borough Superintendent.

. . e Clags 3
N.R ;7:1: Alt. No.— 83-1945 Construction d"‘”'ﬁ‘z"""_ﬂonrirepmof
Occupancy classification— . . Height stories, feet.
. Cumercial . one 18
Date of completion— i R . Located in ) Use District.
April 19, i.{‘f.!,“;' N . . k;._f.SJ.m_ncc--
B Area 14 eight Zone at time of issuance of permit 1961-19.8

This certificate iy ixsued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resoln-

tions of the Board of Standards snd Appeals: (Caleritar numbers o be fnserted here)

HS-A #441-26
PERMISSiBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY #341546 B2

LIVE 1LUADS FERSONS ACCOMMUDATED

S Lia per S3. Ft | uaLE |FEMALE| ToTAL USE
Cellar on LTound Ll |Boilul To.ilie
1lst sty 120 15 |Geruge aith rosiipnest of freight;

Baraglig of curs with gasoline
storage and repairirn,;; Handling
of ¢ssed mgterials for shipment;
Also &zles Roon.

Gasuliue Storuge approved by Fire
Department May 3, 1949.

Garuge appl;ov-a; by {iro Tepartment
> *




NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL
BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

Unless an approval for the same has been obtained from the Borough Superintendent, no change or
rearrangement in the struciural parts of the building, or affecting the light and ventilation of any part thereof,
of in the exit facilitics, shall be made; no enlargement, whether by tending on any side or by increasing in
height shall be made: nor shall the building be movad from one lomtion or position to another; nor shall there
any reduction or diminution of the ara of the lot or piot on which tha building is lusated,

i

The building or any part thereof shall not be used for any purpose other than that for which it is certified.

The superimposed, uniformly distributed loads, or concentrated loads producing the same stresses in the
construction in any story shall not exceed the live loads specified on reverse side; the nuniber of persons of either
. sex in any story shall not exceed that specified when sex is indicated, nor shall the aggreyate number of gersons

in any story exceed the specified total; and the use to which any story may b put shall be restricted to that fixed

by this certificate except as specifically stated.

This certificate does not in any way relieve the owner or owners or any other person or persons in possession
or control of the buildiag, ur any part thercof from obtaining such other permits, licenses or approvals as may
he prescribed by law for the 153 or purposes for which the building is designed or intended ; nur from obtaniing
the special certificates required for the use and operation of =levators; nor from the installation of fire alarm
systems where required by law; vor from complying with any lawful order for additional fire extinguishing
appliauces under the discretionary powers of the fire commissioner; nor from complying with any lawful order
issued with the object of maintaining the building in a safe or lawful candition; nor from complying with any
authorized direction to remove encroachments into a public highway or other public place, whether attached to

or part of the building or not.

If this certificate is marked “Tenporary”, it is applicable only to those parts of the building indicated
on ils face, and cartifias ta the legal use and occupancy of oaly such parts of the building ; it is subjcct to all the
provisions and conditions applying to a final or permanent certificate; it is not applicable to any building under the
jurisdiction of the Housing Division unless it is also approved and endorsed by them, and ir'must bz ~eplaced

by a 1ull certificate at the date of expiration.

WIf this certificate is for an existing huilding, erected prior 1o March 14, 1916, it has heen duly inspected
.and it has been found to have been occupicd or arranged to be occupied prior to March 14, 1916, as noted on
the reverse side, and that on information and belief, since that date there has been no alteration or eonversion
w0 a use that changed its classification as defined in the Building Code, or that would necessitato compliance with
some special requirement or with the State Labor Law or any other 'aw or grdimunce; that these are nu notices
of violations or orders pending in the Deparanent of Housing and Buildings at this tinic; that Section 646F
of the New York City Charler has heen complied with as certified by a repart of the Fire Cotmnmissioner to the
Borough Superintendent, and that, so long as the building is not altered, except by permission of the Borough

Superiatendent, the existing use and occupancy may be vontinued.

“§646 F. No certificate of occupancy shall he issusd for any bwilding. structure, enclusure, place or
premises wherein containers for combustibles, chemicals, explosives, inflameiables and other dangerons substances,
articles, compounds or mixtures are stored, or wherein automatic or other fire alarm systerms or fire extinguishing
equipment are required by law (o be or arc installed, until the fire conimissioner has tested and inspected and has
certified his approval in writing of the installstion of such containers, systems or equipment to the Borough
Superintendent of the borough in which the installation has been made. Such appraval shall be recorded on

the certificate of occupancy.”

Additiona) eopies of this certificate will be fureished to persoes Maving ac icterent in the bailding or
premises. opoo payment of 8 fee of fifty centy prr copyT.

L TR TR 5 5
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8o DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS
BOROUGH OF  MANHATTAN , THE CITY OF NEW YORK
Date June 1%, 1571 ‘No. . ‘70664

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL
BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPRCVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

A This certificate supersedes C. 0. No. 35570 i
- THIS CERTIFIES that the RNE-altered My —building—premises located at :
o 646550 East 12th St.3189-191 Avenss C Block 394  Lots/ 32,34,36
That the zaning lot and premisas above referred to are situated, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING ata pointonthe  south side of East 12th Streat
distant &7 feet WeSE  from the corner formed by the intersection of
East 12th Street and Avenue C
running thence ... HeE8%. 116! feet : thence south 10330 feet;
thenoe —_angk 100% feet; thence north.25' 47 fest;
running thence ... 888% B3 4 i@3% G2 toct; thenee ___ROTEN 33" 4RO LR BIET ot
to the point or place of beginning, conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the require-
ments of the Building Code, the Zoning Resolution and all other laws and ordinances, and of the ruies of the Board of
Standards and Appeals, applicable to 2 building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and]
CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 5461 of the New York Charter have been complied

R with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent, Cloan 3
Xe®¥or Alt. No— 162821964 Construction classification—  Nonf4 reproof
Occupancy classification— Commeroial . Height 2 stories, 22 feet.
Date of compiction— ¥ay 19, 1971 - Locatedin = C 15 In B 7=2 ' Zcming District.

at time of issuance of permit. i
This certificate is issued subject to the limitations bereinafter specified and to the following reso-

lutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals:
and The City Planning Commission; 541 b6-BZ }&‘?.;."‘ﬁ'.‘:.'?" tn

PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

Off-Street Parking Spaces
Off-Street Loading Berths

STORY, 'L'L“.L‘S.‘.‘?E ncogfr‘:?ggfun UsE
Clr, On Ground Bollar room,
1st | Oz Ground 15 Section 1-Oarage With reshipmmt of

Freight Use Oroup 16, ‘
15 Seation 2-Re-shipnant of frel(ht Use Group |
6. ,

10 3eotian 3J-Acoessory darage té,s@ot:of 2
Use Sroup 16. (not more than five (5

trucka. ;
2na 50 10 Ssotian 1-0ffice. :
50 10 | Seotion 2-0ffice.. |

FIBE m%m %WAISI ;
e uﬁﬂp.’ s 91

Carage~Hay 3,

@

- &

£ 7 — .
.f‘ﬁ/me.-fé.a X Aclreea
. Borough Superintende

OFFICE COPY—DEPARTMENT OF-BUNLBINGS
- T UIPTIRICATE 2F CIULPANGY MUST BE POSTED

«1itiify THE BUILDING .1 ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES
JF THE DERARTMENT PROMULGATED MARCH 318T, 1967,
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THE CITY OF NEW YdRK
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., 1932 Arthur Ave., 120-55 Queens Blvd., Boro Hall,
New York, N. Y. 10007 Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201 Bronx, N. Y. 10457 Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301

NOTICE — This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE

Minor Structures, Minor Alterations and Repairs, Elevator Repairs, Drop Curb, Fire Escapes, Miscellaneous

7

7/

/ e 7] y
Block..... 3% . Lot /\_ BUILDING NOTICE
DISTRICT, (under buil 'IF zone resolution) L 3
CZ-5 in g b% }
Use......R7z2V N MHeight ... Area.. /. HEL . S
- / ;}l. 3863 = b !

Is sidewalk shed or fence required..coooeeee L

SIDE WALK SHED. No sidewalk shed or fence shall interfere
with visibility or operation of any traffic light. The Depart-
ment of Traffic shall be notified whenever such structure is to
be erected within seventy five (75) feet of a traffic light. Failure

to comply may be cause for revocation of this approval and zuy DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE
permit issued thereon. /‘1
LOCATION..... 650 _Fast 12th St, S/8 133.0' w/o Ave. C, Man,

Give Street Number e / -
(Give imber) 53 by o C

THIS IS NOT A WORK PERMIT. A PERMIT MUST BE OBTAINED BEFORE WORK IS STARTED

Date of Construction & Before 1938 O Afrer 1937

Indicate class of construction:
[] Class 1—Fireproof [[] Class 2—Fire protected & Class 3—Non-fireproof
[ Class 4—Wood frame [J Class 5—Metal [ Class 6—Heavy timber
Number of stories high..... 1 -

. " farame (freight)-Refer ko (0 43BE70
How occupied SRR i rmereracen e

Is application made to remove a violation?.. NO...._ S S S A
same

_ 1, 000,00
Estimated Cost $_____ .. . .

How to be occupied

(Any variation in estimated cost shall be filed and recorded as an amendment.)

Exemptions
If exemption from payment fee is claimed, state clearly the basis of claim .-
Initial fee payment— =

- A A R

2nd payment of fee to be collected before a }aermit’ is issued—Aumfount $ ..

Verified by

1. The sum of the fees indicated on the first and second receipts shall represent the total fee. Any variation on contemplated work or change affecting

the estimated cost shall be recorded as an amendment. If any question arises in connection with the estimated cost or with the adequacy of the fee,
no permit shall be issued unless adjustel to the satisfaction of the department at the direction of the Borough Superintendent.

Bribery is a Crime: A person who gives or offers a bribe to any employee of the City of New York, or an employee who
takes or solicits a bribe, is guilty of a felony punishable by imprisonment for ten years or by a fine of $4,000, or more, or both.
Penal Law. Section 378 and 1826.

“ o

Bs:



REMARKS OR SKETCH :

Plans filed uner NB 83/118 show exact conditions at front
of building. Vertical heirht of ovenine at s*treet front
to be increaged to 13!'-0" to nermit larce trucks to enter
buildine withont obstructine sidewalk,

INDEX: |
I @AMu. - -‘,lf}'é:’;}:

20 &55%5@5 1967,

If this application is for Drop Curb Permit, DIAGRAM showing plot to be used, the relative position of
the cut curb and the extent thereof, must be drawn above.

Cut curb Total RS PY Y ——
Length in Feet Length in Feet

Depnsit ($ ), either in cash or certified check, payable to the order of the Department of
Buildings, to insure the proper construction of the sidewalk and curb.

Refer to KI_]?T 19

Tohn J. Tudda

(l’:[:.yp ewr.ilt‘(‘ahllf-;;é“c;f Applﬂ:ant)

States that he resides at YoRe Vo 11X A 8 T W S ot SOOI Borough of
War
________________________ 2Ne  City of New York: that he is the agent for the {owner-lessee) of the premises above
3 £ \ I

described, and is duly authorized to make this application for approval of the plans and specifications here-
with submitted. and made a part hereof, for the worl: to be done in the building therein described,—with the
understanding that if no work is performed hereunder within one year from the time of issuance, this approval
shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building
Code and all Jaws and regulations applicable to the erection or alteration of said structure in effect at this date; that
the work to be done is duly authorized by the owner,

Applicant further states that the full names and residences of the owners or lessees of said premises are:

Tatate Tarry Zield
Owner o) O R sz%!g?-or Addresst2 L Aves Gy NV
Anron Schneider, ®xexmt, 'r2 7 eld,sgeR¥ Txecutor T
Lessee... Address : - AR 3
[/-\ . e > / 7 . 5
/ : s L vl
/ . i 4 l O\ f / :.I’\‘.:z// ST /y
DaTED 9; 27/67 (Sign here) ...Z= — T T SRR éjf; /{ S
/ =1 / Applicant . -~ . o -
’ “If Licensed Architect or Proféssinal
/ [ | Engineer, affix seabi. 'L —— "

~

AUTHORIZATION OF OWNER: I hereby state thét]/ﬁave authorized the applicant to file this application for

the work specified herein.
v o S enin s oo T

(Signature of Owner or Officer o’f_'Corp.]/ Ev LTIl

Falsification of any statement is an offense under Section 982-9.0 of the Administrative Code and is punishable
by a fine of not more than five hundred dollars ($500.00) or imprisonment of not more than sixty (60) days or both. ,_/
2N

N
" ////' //v
] M cex A A L e :
For Approval on.._.__...] F E8131g5519 ‘:,"' N L,.; s

) | ) j ig:"-‘ ; 78 r
APProved i CCR L %9, y P

PP G Tl P
& _ BorougtrStipérintendent

e

Work commenced Date signed off 19..

3 berehy Qertify that the above report is true in every respect and that the work indicated has been
done in the manner required by the Rules and Regulations of this Department, except where reported adversely.

Signed

Inspector



Lot 3¢

Form 20 (Rev. 5/63)-215M-701070(64)

W

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS. .

BOROUGH OF MAN, , THE CITY OF NEW YORK
MANHATTAN BROOKLYN BRONX QUEENS RICHMOND
Municipal Bldg., Municipal Bldg., 1932 Arthur Avenue, 120-55 Queens Blvd.,, Boro Hall,

New York, N. Y. 10007 Brooklyn, N. Y. 11201 Bronx, N. Y. 10457 Kew Gardens, N. Y. 11424 St. George, N. Y. 10301
NOTICE—This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE.

A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion.

PERMIT
68 N.B

PERMIT No § 19 AT | Application No.....BN 3869 19. 67
SIGN
LocaTION._ 050 East 12th Street : MAN.
BLOCK...... 394 LOT 34
FEES PAID FOR e

ENDORSEMENT BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS.

LIABILITY INSURANCE FOR STREETS AND SIDEWALKS HAS BEEN FURNISHED TO THE SATISFACTION OF
THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS.

Signature Title Date

New York City March 1 19. 68

To the Borough Superintendent:
Application is hereby made for a PERMIT to perform the Entire

work described in the above numbered application and the accompanying plans. If no
work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this permit shall expire by limitation as provided
by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Buiiding Code of the City of New York
and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject. Compensation insurance has been

__________________ Home Indemnity Co. WC 552641 Exp. 8/1/68

When the policy of a general contractor does not fully cover the work of any sub-contractor, such sub-
contractor must file a certificate of workmen’s compensation covering his particular work. No work is to be
commenced by this sub-contractor until his certificate has been submitted and approved by this department.

No certificate of occupancy will be issued unless the construction work covered by this permit will be
supervised by a Licensed Architect, or a Professional Engineer, or by a Superintendent of Construction, having
at least ten years’ experience, acceptable to the Borough Superintendent. An affidavit shall be filed indicating such
supervision, as required by Section 2.1.3.7 of the Building Code.

Name gnd address of person ds:sifnatcci for this supervision is as follows:

Anthony Giurdanella Address. #32 E 11th St. NYC
Anthony for Giurdanella Bros. Inc,

Typewrite Name of Applicant

states: That he resides at Number 432 E 11th St,

Tn tlile ]S30roug:1 of Man, . 1tn };che. City of NY , in the County of NY

1 the State o , that he 1s

owner in fee of all that certam lot, piece or parcel ofa ggé}tshggrxl' otl:lh&le c(?lggtrgrr? cz;.lijlggxeg Ot%‘ the e::Lpproved
application and made a part thereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Man. , City of

New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number as so stated above
and therein more particularly described; that the

Name

work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the approved application and accompany-
ing plans is duly gthor 6{1 Wy Estate of Harry Field, Aaron Schneider Executor,
e
?

ra Exe cutor (Name of Owner or Lessee)
and that Gjurdanella Bros. Ine. is duly authorized by the aforesaid
Executors to make applicatjorrfor a permit to perform
said work set forth in the approved application and accompanying plans, and allf the statements herein con-
tained are true to deponent’s own knowledge. / ] 7 . ‘
(SIGN HERE).X _-g‘zé/z‘::'v Y L

ods Admi

Falsification of any statement is an offense under Section $82-9.0 of the€ Administrative Code and
is punishable by a fine of not more than five hundred dollars ($500.00) or imiprisonment of not more
than sixty (60) days or both.

P

Satisfactory evidence having been submitted as indicated above that cempensation insurangce has been _
secured in accordance with the Workmen’s Compensation Law, a permit j§ hereby issued for the performz < /
5 . /
of the work described in sthezt:
numbered application and the accompanying plans. 7 - o ; ; 5% SRR W

//_.*‘Té?r‘? 0

a ) W S =
Approved 19 / p N [ ke

V4 _." o » -~ Borough Superintendent

r
wrfy

EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL ON

i .
See Reverse Side Feor Important Information Regarding Erecton Of Building
r & Fi4





